Fill in this information to identify the case:

FILED
DEC 2 8 201

Debtor 1 Curae Health Inc.

Debtor 2
{Spouse, if filing)
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: Middle District of Tennessee B Lﬁ?ﬁ%ﬁg%ﬁgﬁé|%¥ %gl{.%T

Case number  3:18-bk-05665

Official Form 410
Proof of Claim 0416

Read the instructions before filling out this form. This form is for making a claim for payment in a bankruptcy case. Do not use this form to
make a request for payment of an administrative expense. Make such a request according to 11 U.S.C. § 503.

Filers must leave out or redact information that is entitled fo privacy on this form or on any attached documents. Attach redacted copies of any
documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments,
mortgages, and security agreements. Do not send original documents; they may be destroyed after scanning. If the documents are not available,
explain in an attachment.

A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to $500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and 3571.

Fill in all the information about the claim as of the date the case was filed. That date Is on the notice of bankruptey (Form 309) that you received.

\dentity the Claim

1. Whe s the current  BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION, INC.

creditor? Bl : . e
Mame of the current creditor (the person or entity to be paid for this claim)
Other names the creditor used with the debtor
2. Ha
s this claim been # no

acquired from

someone else? 3 Yes. From whom?

3. Where should notices ~ Where should notices to the creditor be sent? Where should payments to the creditor be sent? (if !
and payments to the different)
creditor be sent?
STEVEN D SASS LLC
Federal Rule of Name . Name
Bankruptcy Procedure
(FRBP) 2002(g) P.O. BOX 45
Number Street Number Street
CLARKSVILLE MD 21029
City State ZIP Code City State ZIF Code

410-458-6100

Contact phone Contact phone

Contact email Stevendsasslic@gmail.com Contact email

Unitorm claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you use one):

4, Does this claim amend H No

one akeady flaal [ ves. Claim number on court claims registry (if known) Filed on

MM /DD 1YYYY

5. Do you know if anyone ﬁ No

else has filed a proof ¥, ; inoy?
of clakm for this clafm? L Yes. Who made the earlier filing?

Official Form 410 Proof of Claim page 1

Case 3:18-bk-05665 Claim 161-1 Filed 12/28/18 Desc Main Document  Page 1 of
10



Give Information About the Claim as of the Date the Case Was Filed

you use to identify the
debtor?

6. Do you have any number ﬂ No

[ Yes. Last 4 digits of the debtor’s account or any number you use to identify the debtor:

7. How much is the claim?

$ 81,511.50. poes this amount include interest or other charges?

IN LSS GUC tam s & 61,061.9D No

P20 &S
P\mgﬁé&f . & |%,500 (o

[ ves. Attach statement itemizing interest, fees, expenses, or other
charges required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c)(2)(A).

8. What is the basis of the
claim?

Examples: Goods sold, money loaned, lease, services performed, personal injury or wrongful death, or credit card.
Attach redacted copies of any documents supporting the claim required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c).

Limit disclosing information that is entitled to privacy, such as health care information.

Trade claim. Goods sold and delivered.

9. Is all or part of the claim
secured?

ﬂND

U Yes. The claim is secured by a lien on property.

Nature of property:

[ Real estate. If the claim is secured by the debtor’s principal residence, file a Mortgage Proof of Claim
Attachment (Official Form 410-A) with this Proof of Claim.

L1 Motor vehicle

[ other. Describe:

Basis for perfection:

Attach redacted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for

example, a mortgage, lien, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has

been filed or recorded.)

Value of property:

Amount of the claim that is secured: $

Amount of the claim that is unsecured: §$ (The sum of the secured and unsecured

amounts should match the amount in line 7.)

Amount hecessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition:  §

Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed) %
U Fixed
Q) variable
10. Is this claim basedona # no
iease?
[ Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition. $

11. Is this claim subject to a
right of setoff?

zNo-

U Yes. Identify the property:

official iGag® 3:18-bk-05665 Claim 161-1 FiledftR/@8/18 Desc Main Document  Pagee<2 of

10




12. Is all or part of the claim
entitled to priority under
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)?

A claim may be partly
priority and partly
nonpriority. For example,
in some categories, the
law limits the amount
entitled to priority.

E’No

(] Yes. Check one: Amount entitled to priority

[ Domestic support obligations (including alimony and child support) under
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(1)(A) or (a)(1)(B). $

(| Up to $2,850* of deposits toward purchase, lease, or rental of property or services for

personal, family, or household use. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7).

1 wages, salaries, or commissions (up to $12,850*) earned within 180 days before the
bankruptcy petition is filed or the debtor's business ends, whichever is earlier.

11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4).

 Taxes or penalties owed to governmental units. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8). $
[ Contributions to an employee benefit plan. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(5). $
[ Other. Specify subsection of 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(__) that applies. $

*  Amounts are subject to adjustment on 4/01/19 and every 3 years after that for cases begun on or after the date of adjustment.

The person completing
this proof of claim must
sign and date it.

FRBP 9011(b).

If you file this claim
electronically, FRBP
5005(a)(2) authorizes courts
to establish local rules
specifying what a signature
is.

A person who files a
fraudulent claim could be
fined up to $500,000,
imprisoned for up to 5
years, or both,

18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and
3571.

Check the appropriate box:

3 1am the creditor.

H | am the creditor's attorney or authorized agent.

[J 1 am the trustee, or the debtor, or their authorized agent. Bankruptcy Rule 3004.
I lama guarantor, surety, endorser, or other codebtor. Bankruptcy Rule 3005.

| understand that an authorized signature on this Proof of Claim serves as an acknowledgment that when calculating the
amount of the claim, the creditor gave the debtor credit for any payments received toward the debt.

| have examined the information in this Proof of Claim and have a reasonable belief that the information is true
and correct.

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on date  12/20/2018
MM 7 DD 7 YWY
I

Signature

Print the name of the person who is completing and signing this claim:

Name Steven David Sass
First name Middle name Last name
Title
Company Steven D Sass LLC
|dentify the corporate servicer as the company if the authorized agent is a servicer.
Adidiase P.O. Box 45
Number Strest
Clarksville MD 21029
City State ZIP Code
Contact phone 410-458-6100 Email Stevendsassllc@gmail.com

official FGagen3:18-bk-05665 Claim 161-1 Fiedhik2/28/18 Desc Main Document  Page<sof

10



BOSTON ?CIENTIFIC_CORPQRATIQ& INC TOTAL CLAIM
AGGREGATE OF THREE CUSTOMER NUMBERS AT BSCI

GROSS TOTAL | $ 83,078.27 |
e POST-PETI_ s 156677
 so3b)9) | |$ 1450360
 Nereuc | [se700790
_|Guc+s03(B)(9) | $ 81,511.50 -

| | .

Case 3:18-bk-05665 Claim 161-1 Filed 12/28/18 Desc Main Document  Page 4 of
10



GILMORE MEMORIAL HOSPITAL- 14833

inv Number Bill Date

" PO NumbiAmount, = -

RUSSELLVILLE HOSPITAL- 16191

Inv Number Bill Date

PO Number

Ambount, :

059689088 | 3/27/18 |00140 $4,640.80 059258573 | 2/28/18 [13925 $311.74

959774162 | 4/2/18 |00248 $3,264.80 959615027 | 3/22/18 |14042 $915.60

959811984 | 4/4/18 |00314 $398.80 959664339 | 3/26/18 14058 $512.30

959995558 | 4/16/18 |00467 $1,778.40 960519489 | 5/18/18 [14322 $915.60

960040184 | 4/18/18 [00514 $398.80 960669572 | 5/29/18 |14359 $158.05

960154644 | 4/25/18 [00609 $1,416.00 960879546 | 6/11/18 |14422 $396.76

960221837 | 4/30/18 |00646 $131.00 961004860 | 6/18/18 |14455 $915.60

960242432 | 5/1/18 00661 $292.00 961763847 8/1/18 |14652 $469.79

960323651 | 5/7/18 00720 $860.00 961840785 8/7/18 14673 $824.19

960349978 | 5/8/18 |[00609 ($540.00) 961841273 8/7/18 14652 $824.19

960386707 | 5/10/18 (00764 $292.00 961871249 8/8/18 114684 $141.70

960405565 | 5/11/18 (00769 $146.00 961950234 | 8/14/18 |14713 $385.86
: Probably Post-

960429653 | 5/14/18 |[00793 $2,148.40 962147338 | 8/27/18 |14790 $384.77|petition

960450517 | 5/15/18 |00812 $1,632.40

960476178 | 5/16/18 |00833 $1,632.40 Total $7,156.15

960498844 | 5/17/18 [00849 $350.00 Post Petition $384.77

960513770 | 5/18/18 (00860 $670.00 503(b)(9) $1,736.52

960634142 | 5/25/18 |[00933 $186.92 NET GUC CLAIM AMT 5,034.86

960635911 | 5/25/18 |00933 $976.96

960654206 | 5/29/18 |00933 $139.19

960670663 | 5/29/18 |00957 $723.82

960810810 | 6/6/18 |01060 $1,632.40

960938889 | 6/13/18 |00957 ($153.91)

961005624 | 6/18/18 |01159 $598.20

961078907 | 6/21/18 |01238 $272.00

961098918 | 6/22/18 (01257 $175.00

961100284 | 6/22/18 (01257 $1,050.00

961129238 | 6/25/18 01290 $146,00

961265064 | 7/2/18 |01374 $344,00

961323394 | 7/5/18 |01408 $175.00

961345681 7/6/18 |01427 $143.16

961346226 | 7/6/18 |01427 $336.00

961368637 7/9/18 |01445 $520.50

961415515 | 7/11/18 01471 $340.00

961478947 | 7/16/18 |01514 $860.00

961515604 | 7/18/18 01445 $403.26

961525663 | 7/18/18 |01556 $101.20

961667565 | 7/26/18 |01636 $1,632.40

961689732 | 7/27/18 |01655 $1,632.40

961718003 | 7/30/18 |01668 $524.00

961783451 8/2/18 |01717 $277.00

961786003 8/2/18 01737 $345.40

961875227 8/8/18 |01805 $175.00

Case 3:18-bk-05665 Claim 161-1 Filed 12/28/18 Desc Main Document  Page 5 of

10



961917586 8/10/18 (01825 $178.97
961940337 8/13/18 (01846 $437.00
961976765 8/15/18 (01868 $6,150.10
962005385 | 8/16/18 [01898 $516.00
962112741 8/23/18 |01957 $1,632.40
962131925 8/24/18 (01846 $403.26
962132801 8/24/18 (01960 $340.00
_ s
ly Post-
962168943 | 8/28/18 |01978 551s.o'olri
Total $43,241.43
Post Petiti $516.00
503(b)(9) $9,832.73
NET GUC CLAIM AMT 32,892.70

Case 3:18-bk-05665 Claim 161-1 Filed 12/28/18 Desc Main Document

10

Page 6 of



NW MISSISSIPPI REGIONAL MED CTR- 19903

Inv Number

Bill Date

PO Number

959035660 2/14/18 |749-6668615 $742.20
959186491 2/23/18 |749-6675883 $390.00
959189659 2/23/18 |749-6676069 $270.00
959209789 2/26/18 |749-6677086 $54.00
959241625 2/27/18 |749-6678718 $345.40
959264378 2/28/18 [749-6679919 $262.20
959299372 3/2/18 |749-6681682 $480.00
959354543 3/6/18 |749-6684629 $358.80
959395280 3/8/18 |749-6686640 $532.00
959523126 3/16/18 |749-6692321 $247.00
959578628 3/20/18 |749-6689745 DELAYED $1,066.04
959655527 3/26/18 |749-6698091 $742.35
959704918 3/28/18 |749-6700097 $398.80
959776553 4/2/18 |749-6703613 $920.40
959778257 4/2/18 |749-6703018 $378.00
959921212 4/11/18 |749-6710211 $199.40
959952480 4/12/18 |749-6711562 $919.00
960029150 4/18/18 |749-6715032 $494.00
960103793 4/23/18 |749-6696700 DELAYED $1,066.04
960112589 4/23/18 |749-6718470 $199.40
960273099 5/3/18 |749-6725640 $598.20
960298656 5/4/18 {749-6726580 $1,028.40
960337408 5/8/18 |749-6728866 $1,342.40
960359849 5/9/18 |749-6729361 $171.31
960432264 5/14/18 |749-6732661 $879.20
960471062 5/16/18 |749-6734331 $2,514.20
960535545 5/21/18 |749-6737108 §174.00
960614401 5/24/18 |749-6739308 $1,196.40
960668992 5/29/18 |749-6741722 $1,395.80
960760164 6/4/18 |749-6745943 $236.40
960812914 6/6/18 |749-6747686 $985.20
960904796 6/12/18 |749-6751094 $765.80
9560954077 6/14/18 |749-6751094 $598.20
960954078 6/14/18 |749-6752386 $897.60
960991620 6/18/18 |749-6753885 $174.00
961050810 6/20/18 (749-6756036 $440.40
961053719 6/20/18 |749-6755530 $598.20
961117426 6/25/18 |749-6757938 $146.00
8961185570 6/28/18 |749-6760122 $261.00
961266271 7/2/18 |749-6762772 $197.80
961319131 7/5/18 |749-6764411 $261.00
961547779 7/19/18 |749-6772272 $621.00
961646329 7/25/18 |749-6775269 $1,527.20

Case 3:18-bk-05665 Claim 161-1 Filed 12/28/18 Desc Main Document

10

Page 7 of




961713284 | 7/30/18 |749-6777409 $817.60
961718401 | 7/30/18 |749-6777751 $1,188.00
961866862 8/8/18 |749-6782904 $308.27
961895010 8/9/18 |749-6784135 $1,560.04
961938478 | 8/13/18 |749-6784135 DELAYED

962171221 | 8/28/18 |74

Case 3:18-bk-05665 Claim 161-1 Filed 12/28/18 Desc Main Document

Post Petition
503(b)(9)
NET GUC CLAIM AMT

Total

$32,680.69

$666.00

$2,934.35
29,080.34

10

Probably Post-

petition

Page 8 of



PROOF OF CLAIM FILING INFORMATION FOR
CURAE HEALTH, INC,
CASE NO. 3:18-BK-05665

US BANKRUPTCY COURT, MIDDLE DISTRICT OF TENNESSEE, NASHVILLE DIVISION

Debtor Name Case Number

Curae Health, Inc. 3:18-bk-05665
Amory Regional Medical Center, Inc. 3:18-bk-05675
Batesville Regional Medical Center, Inc. 3:18-bk-05676
Clarksdale Regional Medical Center, Inc. 3:18-bk-05678
Amory Regional Physicians LLC 3:18-bk-05680
Batesville Regional Physicians LLC 3:18-bk-05681
Clarksdale Regional Physicians LLC 3:18-bk-05682

General Bar Date: TBD
General Administrative Bar Date: TBD
Governmental Bar Date: TBD

The Bankruptcy Court for the Middle District of Tennessee prefers that proofs of claim be filed eiectronically
through the ECF system. If that is not possible, you may send completed Proofs of Claims to:

US Bankruptcy Court — Middle District of Tennessee
701 Broadway, 1* Floor
Nashville, TN 37203

Case 3:18-bk-05665 Claim 161-1 Filed 12/28/18 Desc Main Document  Page 9 of
10



Steven D, Sass,

e < L‘Zf;'m,@

= )
- B\ b ol g s W0 e
AT Dy P eg

Esq.

i

= i

==
e LT

— bel 5.
R\l SR
3

=24,
Steveﬁynﬁa’i.ss LC
e-mails stevendss

ssllc@gmail.cam
DirecT PHOME: 4|0—458—6r00
OFFiIcE PHONE: 4i0-531-2341
Fax: g1 0--630-7233

10 of
in Document  Page

im 161-1 Filed 12/28/18 Desc Main

Case 3:18-bk-05665 Claim 2



MIDDLE DISTRICT OF TENNESSEE
Claims Register

3:18-bk-05665 Curae Health Inc.
Judge: Charles M Walker =~ Chapter: 11

Office: Nashville Last Date to file claims: 01/21/2019
Trustee: Last Date to file (Govt):

Creditor: (6812212) Claim No: 161 Status:

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC Original Filed Filed by: CR
CORPORATION INC Date: 12/28/2018 Entered by: Intakel
STEVEN D SASS LLC Original Entered Modified:

PO BOX 45 Date: 12/28/2018

CLARKSVILLE MD

21029

Amount claimed: $81511.50

History:
Details  161- 12/28/2018 Claim #161 filed by BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION INC, Amount

1 claimed: $81511.50 (Intakel)

Description: (161-1) Trade claim. Goods sold and delivered.
Remarks:

Claims Register Summary

Case Name: Curae Health Inc.
Case Number: 3:18-bk-05665
Chapter: 11

Date Filed: 08/24/2018

Total Number Of Claims: 1

Total Amount Claimed* $81511.50
Total Amount Allowed*

*Includes general unsecured claims

The values are reflective of the data entered. Always refer to claim documents for actual
amounts.

Claimed Allowed
Secured
Priority

Administrative



